SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Fulton Bank N.A. Vs, David C. Edwards & Vicki L, Edwards
NO. 174=-2011 1D

NO. 242012 ED

DATE OF SALE: May 9, 2012

1 HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) May 9, 2012 and (time) 9:00 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outery,

when and where 1 sold the same to Jason Andrew Fowler
for the price or sum of$68,438.56 (Sixty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Eight 56/100)Dollars.
Jason Andrew Fowler being the

highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the samé; which I have applied as follows:

Bid PICE <1 eveevvememeeeareneeairsenaanessanes $ _$65,000.00
POUNAAZE ...evevnrnrnnrarenianinnararene e $1,300.00
Transfer TAXES c.oocveviimrereaemiarnainraes Cien Searchﬂ%ggg'gg
Total Needed to PUrchase .........ooivverererasrmneesennes TS ¢ __$68,438.56
AMOUNt PAId DIOWI .. ooivvrmnieeraereasssunsnsasreasarsnssnasses $6,800.00
Balance Needed t0 Purchase .........oovviiiriiariiiiniaenn $61,638.56
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ $470,50
Poundage ........-. $1,300.00 $ $1,775.50
N@WSDAPET . . v e e essseeesassensassas s s s st bsam e e $1,507.38
PLAITIZ. .+ ce oo eeermcmarssmseneemssbna e s n st m b s d s et -0~
GOLICILOT + s e ernees e e ee s seaene e aasa e m e r s nsan st b e s $75.00
Columbia County ProthOnOAIY ......c..ocriirierinaiiarsarnsar e $10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work $55.00
Realty transfer taxes 3944 .28
State stamps $944,28
Tax Collector ( ) -0~
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.......cocooooerminrmcnnarane $5.00
GUALE TTEASULET v vereeesseeenaseeeasanmsseasaebreenan s ms e naa s s s e $170.00
Other: sewer $211,01
TIen Search Certificate $250,00
Notary S1a,UU
North'd Co. — Serwica 56438
B Web Posting TOTAL EXPENSES: $ bbf}. 53-99
Total Needed to Purchase $ _ $68,438,56
Less Expenses $6,171,83
Net to First Lien Holder $62,266.73
Plus Deposit $1,500.00
Total to First Lien Holder $ 4 $63,766.73

Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers %
May 30, 2012 . /// Sheriff
[
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PO Box 380
Bloon"lO:burg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUN I I
N SHERIFF’S OFFICE
ane - =
Fax 5703896605 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Ciane Guinan From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date:  May 30, 2012

Re: Fulton Bank vs. David Edwards CC:

(] Urgent 0 For Review ] Please Comment [] Please Reply [l Please Recycle

® Comments:




Fax: May 11 2012 08:21am PG02/002

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD
NF MANAGING ATTORNEY SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JIERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669. 5400

TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669, 5399
OFFICE ARMINISTEATOR

FREDDIE MAC

PENNSYILVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

May 11, 2012

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomgburg, PA 17815

Re: Fulton Bank, N.A.
Va.
David C. Edwards
Viekl L. Edwards
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2011 CV 174

Dear Sir:

As you know, the above referenced property was purchased Ly a third

party, Jason Fowler, at the May 9, 2012 Sheriff’s Sale for
$65,000.00.

Please be advised, the Plaintiff, Fulton Bank, N.A., is entitled to
recoup $151,807.43. That figure represents the Judgment amount,
interest to the date of sale and the Sheriff’s deposit.
Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.
Thank you for your assistance with this matter.
Sincerely yours,

‘ U {]t ;
‘Diane Guinam\

UDREN LAW OFFiCES, P.C.

Enclosures



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERITT’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SIIEET
17 ! 1 4 ;‘/ : ,' ' Ay s
s "}"*4 f‘f}?}‘}a, _,e'r'"\) ﬂ— VS e ¥ A g,"’ R N N R LR

NO. 24 /3 1:D NO. /7~ ] / D

. ]
e

"

DATE/TIME OF SALE: jlles 7 .. rxiy

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § i 57066, 00

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ 30,00

TRANSFER TAX 2% OF FAIRMKT ~ $_ [ 9%%, A

MISC. COSTS § 260,10

T T P
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 6‘6“'/ 5% )1-';

— A o /
£

PURCHASER(S),__ Cepry S tesaied (SO ES s

- e - g ! s . L - =7 - -_j E ol
ADDRESS: N < O Iev i o £ 3o ) g i /9{»_?_,«5_-,.;; S, AR e v

NAMES(S)ONDEED:_ Jascn  Andias  Fi ier

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): g, of o = i fon

TOTAL DUE: s L% Y3850

LESS DEPOSIT: s (8oo.un

DOWN PAYMENT: A

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s (of 4b38.5G




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
FULTON BANK. N.A.

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Docketing

Levy

Posting Handbill

Service Mileage

Crying Sale

Service

Poundage

Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Sheriffs Deed

Distribution Form

Surcharge

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Press Enterprise inc.

Web Posting

Notary Fee

Transfer Tax Forrn

Mailing Costs

Copics

Solicitor Services

Tax Claim Search

Sheriff Automation Fund
Other

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fess
Transfer Taxes (Local)
Recorder, Lien Search

VS,

NORTHD CO

Defendant

-

DAVID C EDWARDS
VICKI L. EDWARDS

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

219 MADRID AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Tatal Distribution Costs

_
Wednesday, May 9, 2012

2011CV174
1,350.00

15.00
15.00
15.00

8.00
10.00

- 240.00

1,300.00
10.00
17.50
35.00
25.00

170.00
15.00
1,507.38
©100.00
15.00
25.00
42.00
8.00
75.00
5.00
50.00
64.38

3,767.26

211.01
211.01

55.00
1,888.56
250.00

2,193.56

Sheriffs paundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylv_ania_,_ 17815, (570} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



Location of the real estate: 219 MADRID AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Grand Total: 8,171.83

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsyi\,r_ani_a_, 1?8__15, (970} 389-5622, (570})-389-5625 (fax)



PO Box 380

Biloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-383-5622

Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Helen Fram: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain

Fax: Pages: § L/

Phone: Date: May 10, 2012

Re: Edwards cost sheets CC:

O Urgent O For Review [1Please Comment [ Please Reply [1 Please Recycle

® Comments:

2" cost sheets provided.




Fax: May 11 2012 09:2%am POO1/002

UDREN LAW OFFI CES, P.C.
MARY 1, UBREN, ESOURE WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY e WOS%E:%‘E { ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
. . 856. 669. 5400
Fen A MARIE RICH FAX: 836 . 669 . 5399

FREDDIE C

PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

?&-‘t" Fezx Transmission
TG ; ‘7‘0——g8?- ‘:3193:“_(‘ From: Helvn White - Pogy Sale Processor
i 1. ’ - ¢ hwhite@udren. com
H ‘“‘ N -Sﬁ.f!‘gf. C;VQ'M ey \C&’] Direct Line 856-665-5680Q

Direct Fax 856-669-55697]
Office Pax 856-665-5339

Tozal Number of Pages (including cover) 2 Date: S ) Olin
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

r Plaintiff
FULTON BANK. N.A.

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

Location of the real estate: 219 MADRID AVENUE,

VS,

Defendant B

DAVID C EDWARDS
VICKI L. EDWARDS

-

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012
Writ of Execution No. : 2011CV174
Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00

BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815

Sheriff Costs
Docketing 15.00
Levy _ 15.00
Posting Handbill 13.00
Service Milsage 500
Crying Sale 10.00
Service 240.00
Frothonotary, Acknowledge Deed 10.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 17.50
Sheriffs Deed 35.00
Distribution Form 25.00
Surcharge _ NCRTH'D CO 170.00
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) 15.00
Press Enterprise Inc, 1,507.38
Web Posting 100.00
Notary Fee 15.00
Transfer Tax Form 25.00
Mailing Costs 42.00
Copies 8.00
Solicitor Services 75.00
Tax Claim Search 5.00
Sheriff Automation Fund 50.00
Other NORTH'D CO 64.38
Total Sheriff Costs 2,467.26
Municipal Costs
Sewer NORTHD CO _ 211.01
Tatal Municipal Costs 211.01
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees NORTHD CO 55.00
Total Distribution Costs 55.00
Grand Total: 2,733.27

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated accarding to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Broomsburg! _Eennsyl\{ania_, 1781_5, {(570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



SCOTT T DWNSHIP AUT. _ORITY

350 Tenny Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone ~ 570-784-6639 ~~ Fax ~ 570-784-6553

February 6, 2012

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Attn: Tim Chamberlin

PO Box # 380

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference Docket # 201 1CV 174
219 Madrid Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Tim:

At this time, Scott Township Sewer Authority has an outstanding balance for User
Fees for Mr. & Mrs. David Edwards, for the property located 219 Madrid Ave,
Bloomsburg, PA 17818 Columbia County in the amount of $211.01. Services
dates for the fees in question are from August 2011 to May 09, 2012.

No paperwork was provided by your office, but, a phone call to your office
verified the sale is to take place on Wednesday, May 9, 2012. If this sale were to
be cancelled, Scott Township Authority would like to be notified as soon as
possible

Sincerely,

Sharon Keller
Administrative Assistant

cc  P.Jeffrey Hill, Esquire
Scott Township Authority Board Members
File
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SHERIFF'S Ci-FICE OF NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY

Chad A Reiner &P b, Tony Matulewicz, Esq
Sheriff Y TR ¢ : Solicitor
Randy Coe

Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK
VS,
VICKI L EDWARDS

Case Number
11 CV 0174

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/28/2012 03:30 PM - DEPUTY DANIEL ZETTELMOYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) NOTICE OF SHERIFF
SALE OF REAL PROPERTY FROM COLUMBIA COUNTY BY "PERSONALLY” HANDING A TRUE
COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: VICKi L
EDWARDS AT 217 WATER STREET, NORTHUMBERLAND, PA 17857.

S0 ANSWERS,

March 07, 2012 CHAD A REINER, SHERIFF

Lonsrihed petore

Y

LA

oz ?‘;; |
T
S R R

/i
7 tan, 2017

i Ceimly Suite Soecl Toloasan, lm



SHERIFF‘S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

James . Arter
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS,
DAVID C EDWARDS (et al.)

Case Number

FULTON BANK, N.A.
2011CV174

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/03/2012  12:15 PM - SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE CCOPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL
UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 219 MADRID AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tamotly 1" Chomfuudsia

April 03, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seaj
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Pubtic
Town of Bloomsburg Golumbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

3RD day of APRIL . 2012 \JQ,UJI ,] e C}(A‘w@yﬂmﬂ -
Plaintiff Attomey: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC. 111 WOODCREST ROALQ CHERRY HILLJNJ 08003




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FUtION BANK, N.A. Case Number

DAVID C EDWARDS (et al.) 2011CV174

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Category: ' Zone:
Manner:

Notes:

Name: Served:

Primary 219 MADRID AVENUE  Adultin
Address: .BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

YLLADLLOZ

Phone: é DOB: _: Relation:

AddreSS: T ;

Phone: Deputy: TE’__ Mileage:

Name:  UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC " Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Deputy:

S18L1 Vd "DUNASWOOTE ‘INNIAY AIMAYI 612

O b LN =

Z102/22/e0 ~dX3



SHERI}. 'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA JOUNTY

James D. Arter

Timothy T. Chamberain
Chief Deputy

Sheriff

Case Number

FULTON BANK, N.A.
2011CV174

VS,
DAVID C EDWARDS (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/23/2012  10:23 AM - DEPUTY JOSEPH DEVANEY, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY”
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: DAVID C EDWARDS AT 1209 MAIN STREET ART 1, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

L, [ouney _
JOSEPH DEVANEY, DEPUTY #

£

50O ANSWERS,

‘M.-rc‘ __ g é.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

February 24, 2012

i BExpires S

| NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this -
FEBRUARY , 2012 L&Lt GJ\ \c %%L Gy Ol .

24TH day of
Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROA&\()HE RRY HILL, N&.JSOOCS




03/07/2012  16:00 NORTHUMBERLAND CTY SHERIFFS OFFI {FAX)5705884496 P.002/002

Chad A Realner

Tony Matulawicz, Esq
Sheriff .

Solicitor

Randy Coa
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK
Vs, Case Numbar

VICKI L EDWARDS 110V 0t74

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/28/2012 03:30 PM - DEPUTY DANIEL ZETTELMOYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) NOTICE OF SHERIFF
SALE OF REAL PROPERTY FROM COLUMBIA COUNTY 8Y "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE
COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: VICKI L
EDWARDS AT 217 WATER STREET, NORTHUMBERLAND, PA 17857,

SO ANSWERS,

March 07, 2012 CHAD A REINER, SHERIFF

e aed subsoribed beatore
FAA oy of T ok

22

ﬁ ' %?Z/ OTARY

St E ey Jan., 2011

-

{€) ConmiyGuilu Shenilt, Totsasol, ne



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
R , WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD
NI MANAGING ATTORNE} SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669. 5400

TINA MARIF RICH N
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 856. 669. 5399

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

February 9, 2012

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 280

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Fulton Bank, N.A.
Vs,
David C. Edwards
Vicki L. Edwards
Columbia County, CCP No. 2011 CV 174

Pleagse be informed that our office will be using an outside
servicer to serve the defendant (g) Vicki L. Edwards with the
enclosed Notice of Sheriff Sale. When service has been

successfully completed our office will file the proof cof service.

Thank vyou,

ey
@L‘tﬁsn‘rs 3z

Foreclosure Specialist



03/07/2012  16:00 NORTHUMBERLAM™ <TY SHERIFFS OFF!

Northumberland County Sheriff’s Office
201 Market Street. nbury, PA 17801

L .'_?-:I..--_ . AT ;
Ghad A. Reiner, Sheriff 3;{1 ¥PY) . Tony Marulewicz, Esq., .S‘H!ici_{or

Phone: 570-988-4155 " Fax: 570-988-2496"
:  www.aorthumberlandsberiff.com

AX)5709884496

P.001/002

DATE. 3‘_‘—[‘, 1R | - W

TO: (TELEPHONE #):

N/
ATTENTION: (PERSONS NAME): . -

TO: (FAX #y__ L ART7-5LaS5

FROM: (YOUR NAME):

OF THE NORTHUMBERL AND COUNTY SHERTFF'S OFFICE
NUMBER OF PAGES NOT INCLUDING TRANSMITTAL SERET \

IF THERE [S ANY PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMITTAL PLEASE
CALL (570) 988-4155 :

COMMENTS:

TO: (OFFICE). - Celrn Do cu‘-&_% L

o

L L L L PR TR T LI

Thia message o nlaing informution ihal should be
yout professions) duties and o the mission(s) nfy
Please safaguard i 4nd abida by any ruleg of digae
ihink yow received it in evor.

onsidered LAW ENFORCEMENY SENSITIVE. This information may pecinin g
our argdnizalion. {1is ibe propanty of e tortbymborland Couwnly Sherifl's Ofjee,
minalion. Desroy il when you are dons with iy, Dolete and destroy it now il you



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY

Chad A Reiner

B 5 Tony Matulewicz, Esq
Sheriff &y 2 Soficitor
Randy Coe

Chief Deputy

FUQON BANK Case Number
VICKI L EDWARDS ~ . ~ O T1CV0o174

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/28/2012 03:30 PM - DEPUTY DANIEL ZETTELMOYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY FROM COLUMBIA COUNTY BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A
PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: VICKI L EBWARDS AT
217 WATER STREET, NORTHUMBERLAND, PA 17857.

S0 ANSWERS,

March 07, 2012 CHAD A REINER, SHERIFF

Extracted from the records
and certified this 7+ da;i
of Ma(ch D. 2073

+ ANOAL D

Prothonotarjr
My Cammission Expires First
Monday of January, 2014

[ty B Shent | eioasall g



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
MARK J. UDREN. ESQUIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD
NS MANAGING ATTORNE} SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669. 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669 . 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

February 9, 2012

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Fulton Bank, N.A.
vs.
David C. Edwards
Vicki L.. Edwards
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2011 CV 174

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant (s}, David C. Edwards at 1209 Main 8treet
#1, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 219 Madrid
Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

Wi i

‘Attefneys for Plaintiff

Sherri J. Braunstein, Esquire
PA ID 90675



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

_ REAL ESTATE
Date: GZ/20/2012 Fee:

LDWARDS DAVID C &
MR[R_D AVENTE
OMSE 178z

VICKI L
URG FR 5

i

Agsessment: 24,
2zl oF’

G515
Zalances as az/29/2012

YRR TAX TY?2R TAX AMOUNT
MO TaAX CLAIM TAXFS DUE

o abeyia Co qu

TAYX CERTIFICATION
§5.900 Cert. NC: 11548

Disgtrict: SCOTT TWE

Deed: 20051 -2863
Locatlon: 21% MADRID AVE
Parcel I4:31 -3C1-073-900,0400

PENALTY DISCOUNT FAID
-
1
Fcr j:%:_ g\Jh_gd.L_@_a.._-_—____
e

SATANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

ON BA A
FUi N NA Case Number

DAVID C EDWARDS (et al.) 2011CV174

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zorie:

Warrant

Manner: : .
Notes: ?'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

SNOILYI3Y JILS3NO0A

FLLADLLOZ

__l;)_pmestlc_ Relanons Ofﬁce of Columbla Served:
Primary 15 Perry Avenue . Aduitin
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: o
PRone: . pos  Relation: . ék/*’ p//pgzr/m ﬁ
Alternate . Dote. . e .
Address: C'J z f<6
Phone: . Deputy: Mileage:

Name: ~ UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC . Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

§18.1 vd ‘D24NasSWOO0TE ‘ANNIAY A¥H3d St
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FUthN BANK, N.A, Case Number

DAVID C EDWARDS (et al ) 2011CV174

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category:

:_Real Estate Sale - Sale Nota e

Manner:

< Not Specmed > Warrant:

Notes: %PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

2 dIAVA 'sQuvma3l

]
. 2
Name: DAV EDWARDS s Served: ersonally Adult In Charge Posted Other §
Primary §1209 MAIN STREET APT1 Adultin I~
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : Charge:
Phone: DOB: ~ Relation:

Address: 23 /L /033

Phome: | . Deputy: S-// . Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

SI8L1 Vd 'OUNASWCOTE '} 1dY 13341S NIV 60Z1

1.
2,
3.
4.
5
.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

ON BA A
FUbl NI NA Case Number

DAVID C EDWARDS (et al.} 2011CV174

SERVICE COVER SHEET

MNVYE 9Nd

Category: Zone:

Warrant:

Exp:res

Manner:

Notes:

A

Served:

Name:

Primary 37-41 WEST MAIN STREET . Adultin
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

PLLADLLOZ

Phone: DoOB: Relation:

Atornate | T T bare. - o (,
Address: "7 ______ 7L @ } G

Phone: Deputy: < Cf - Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Deputy:

E
2L0Z/22/¢0 :dX3  §18.1 ¥d 'DHNESIWO0TE ‘LIFULS NIVIN 1STM L8



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D, Arter
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A,

VS, Case Number

DAVID G EDWARDS (et al.} 2011CV174
I
SERVICE COVER SHEET Q
=
: b
Category: Zone: s
Manner: Warrant: E
Notos. LT SR T S D T e S P LI
]
2
Name:  H.JamesHock - ] Served: 5!
Primary 2626 Old Berwick Road ' Adultin P ‘ 3
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : Charge: D Ost s Heln
Phone: | : Relation:
Alternate Date: >
Address: ! : °
o
Phone: Deputy: o
.y
b g
0O
=
]
O
I
A uU
Date: w
, 0
Time: ) ]
Mileage: 5
o
. C
Deputy: %
o
T
L r . >
1 5¢ £y a7 /r)“m)ru@. e Zf o ,7?;5{’.«/,—',3 L. g
2, =
3. g
4 v
> 2
]
s
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FUE;'ON BANK, N.A, Case Number

DAVID C EDWARDS (et al.) 2011CV174

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: f Zone:

Warrant

Manner:

Notes:

XYL ALNNOD YIGWNTOD

Name: Columbla County Tax Offtce Served:

VLLADLLOC

Primary ‘PO Box 380 Aduit In
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Charge:
Phone: 5703895649 DOB; . Relation:
pemate s pate

Address:

Phone; Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Deputy:

$1L8.1L Yd ‘ONNEGSINOOTY ‘08¢ X0d Od
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A.
VE.

Case Number

DAVID C EDWARDS (et al.) 2011CV174
(o)
SERVICE COVER SHEET Z
_'
..... 5
Category: RealEstate Sale - Sale Notice .~~~ Zone: Q
Manner: < _ Warrant: o -
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RicHTs " - 3
o
3
................................................................... e N
e
Name: :Central Columbia sD Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted @h-e?“ §
Primary ‘4777 Old Berwick Road . Adult In e K U 3
Address: 'Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: Cﬁ// //- 0/ 5/%) /{CJ »
Phone:  570-7842850 bos: .. Relation: /4 @("/&’ /f"/ > 70 ﬁ:t‘{' 5 0/ 1/
Alternate T T Date:
Address: |
Phone: Deputy:

'UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

O e pp|wim
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-~5400

Fulton Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

P.0. Box 4887 f CIVIL DIVISION
Lancaster, PA 17604 ! Columbia County
FPlaintiff :

.

David C. Edwards

Vicki L. Edwards INO. 2011 CV 174
219 Madrid Avenue N R
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 i ZNL-ED ZH

Defendant {s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy <f which i=s
attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every
other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached Certificates of
Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and
certified mail omn the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was
signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on the said Return Receipt.
Coples of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B,

3. If a Returh-Receipt ig not attached'hereto, then service was by perscnal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto
ags Exhibitc n"Bm.

4. 1t service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order
1s attached hereto as Exhibi:z "Bv.

411 Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: "\& C’U\j (71 2012

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

iy 3 -~ e

BY :_/ {hjm /-;/ﬂ\'] s !_ ’{ I I\. " . \-4‘; A

Attotrdeys Ifor Plaintiff

PAIGE M. BELLINO, ESQUIRE
PA&L_I- gt Pl

PA i su9U9l



UDREN LAW OFFICES, c.
WOODCREST CORPORATE JENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
Pleadings@udren.com

ATTCT™NEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Fulton Bank, N.A.
Plaintiff
LT

David C. Edwards
Vicki L. Edwards
Defendant (s)

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
! Columbia County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

I NO. 2011 CV 174
IOV -ED- 24

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129%8.1
AND RULE 76

Fulton Bank, N.&A., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
undersigned attorney, upon infeormation and belief, Udren Law

Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the

Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning

the real property located at:
17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s

Name

David C. Edwards

Vicki L. Edwards

219 Madrid Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA

) or reputed Owner (s):
Address

1209 Main Street #1

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

217 Water Street

Northumberland, PA 17857

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Nam=

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

Address

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to ke sold:

Name

Chage Bank US4, NA

HSBC Bank HNeveda, NA&

Address

32700 Wiseman Blvd., San antonio,
78251

¢/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis
1400 Koppers Bldg., 436 7" Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15218%

P.O. Box 15298
Wilmington, DE 19850

1111 Town Center Dr., Las Vegas,
g§92193

TX

NV



FIA Card Services NA 655 Papermill Road, Newark, DE
19711

Chase Bank USA NA, P.O. Box 15298, Wilmington, DE
19850

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder cf every mortgage
of record:
Name Address

Fulton Bank, N.A. P.C. Box 4887
Lancaster, PA 17604

FNB Bank, NA 37 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property: '
Name Address

None

6. Name and address cf every other perscn whoe has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale: :

Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.C Box 380, BRloomsburg, DA 17815
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section P.0. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revernue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address
Tenants/Occupants 219 Madrid Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA
17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my information and kelief. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa.C.5. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

DATED : ﬁu{ﬁ{&{ L{ , 2012
| UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C -

l,'=‘._-4

sy | (ge pn

Attorneyéffor Plaintiff

-
' PAIGE M. BELLINO, ESQUIRE
PA ID 309091



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-669-5400

Fulton Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County
v, :
David C. Edwards '
Vicki L. Edwards : NO. 2011 CV 174
Defendant(s) pASAYIE APEPIE

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): David C. Edwards and Vicki L. Edwards
PROPERTY: 219 Madrid Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above capiioned propetrty is scheduied to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sale on May 9, 2012, at 9:00 am, at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
PA. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your
interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.




Z1L/6/G (BIqQuIN0D) |-210LZL0L# ‘Splemp3 "] BOIA pue spiemps "D plaeQd

ua  Juiod [jeg 40 juj ‘apimadA ) Ag paispdwos ag jsny wiod +E61 Alarugad 118€ uwod Sd
[ -§janmd $58)0 Yoy _u_._m.ﬁ_.rﬂ .oﬂw.,.co _.ﬂ._mmm sableys mr___o:mr_ |e17adS el [BLoteuisiu) uo alessnoa T ’ f . T o
46 SUBHEBIMI| 1o} [ENUEY |1R)Y [BUANEUIAK 235 '|I2Ui QFY) PUB PAINSU| U0 aliBlaaca jo suaiElw| 4o v%mw pug ‘gL5S '00EY S ~ _ ﬁ/u 0L
[ENUER |! aill07) B85 "ISUENS sod |eusydn ghis juss jiew paislsdal 16 000'G2% 5! 3|qeARd AULLLSPLI WINWUIKEWL A
Ayl namm 1 95 IPUEL 210U By muEaxu_ u0 Fqeded APUDRUL Wiwxew gy '8aus N0 1ad c%c GOSE 4O Hw B O] 12algns i
saad Iad o' GS$ S! B3UEINSL UODANSUGIS: JUSWINIop 18w $5ard%T epUn SILELLNI0R BIGENCESULIGU |0 LIDIKANISUIIEL Sk - i S0IH0) 1504 B paa1808: lapu=ag un PEIs
4o} B1qefBd AILILISPUI WNWIKEW BYL IEW peisySIBa) [BUONEUIBIUN PUB JNSUCH ||& Ud paInDel §1 8NJEA JO UOIRIEDER §y SYL (eadoyduig Buiaieaay 1o stepy) 18y ‘_Ewm:_ﬁmon_ W 589381d JO 1BQUINK (810} | SBdaid O Jaquinu el
..... . e A
) i B ) €l
B Z1
- T - )
i ) . i b
61841 ¥d ‘Bingswoolg |- i
08¢ x0gd 'O'd s
LONSaS SUBNEISY JIISIo] ot ol
h Gl8/1 vd ‘Bingswooig | ..
08e ¥og 'O'd |
neaing wieps xe| AJUnony BIGLINOYD . 6
§18/1 Vd ‘Bangswioolg
leans C_m_Z 1S8AA /E
= —_— S - [ A - (.(Z xcmm mzm S w
v0DO.L 1 Vd '1sisesue
£88Y X0d "O'd
] t N ¥'N ueg uojing l
06861 3Q ‘UOIBUILLIA
- 86761 xog O'd
- B YN VSN Adeg eS8y |
1126} 30 Yiemen
pPeoy jIiuladed 569
YN $891A185 pIeD V4 G
£6168 AN ‘sefiop se
(] JBIUBD UMOYE | L)L
L ~ N "EpaAsN ueg DHSH A
1628/ X1 ‘ouojuy ueg
‘PAIG UBWYSIM 0028
. YN 'VSnouegeseyd | g
G181 Vd ‘Bingswooig
BNUBAY PUPE) 612
..... } SINYdN2O0/SINYNA L . Z
0£21-9Z141 Vd ‘Binasiuey
snuaAady Jo Jusuledsd ‘'0€Z192 Xod Od
AINVITJINOD 40 NYIHNG INNIAIY
) 40 " 1d30 '¥d 40 HLTVIMNOWNOD | !
N SHEBWEY | gay | a4 | @94 aoa i anEA | Usibay Ji) ableys . . Jagquinp
sy pq g ] HE | a8 | wd | sepusseng mz:wc_“_. maﬁ@ Bupuen] 354 afiejsod SSBUPPY BDIYO IS0 PUE '188415 '53SS2UPPY JO BLWEN BI0ILIY aur
| jchanay Jo 9)2 pUe }Ieliisad souBINSL| [E1SC0 INOYKAL | __mE._ ssaudx] [ paIIUes ] g|jifeig eipny INLIV
93UBINSUL (BISOL YU 7] 8@ PafL093Y 11U []
Q [
_“ww_u_%h_._uwﬂw %mwu__mwm 1EW pIasiBay asipUBYOIS aQa[] £0080 "N “T7H1H AYYEHD
s panss J| 5Jay dule)s xyy | *011901q ajepdosdde ey | 10y jdieoey wmey [ 002 3LINS 'AVOY LSTIDA0OM |11 1BpUSS JO
painsul [ ] "D'd '$30I440 MV NIHaN $S81ppY
paiasibaxy M nleE SWeEnd




Z1/6/S (B1QWINIOD) |-ZLOLZI0L# ‘SPIempT T DIOIA pue spiemps "D pieQ

uad juiogd jteg 10 ju| ‘esiamadi | Aq paje|dwon aq jsny nuod 66 Aenigad ‘228€ Wiod Sd
d nod |t 1
'§|§01Bd §5E1D r_to_.._u_._m gl o Ajuo Aldde m.m_mhm:u Buyjpuey jeraads |IEW [BUO] Tl bo abeieaon o ..... .\.J,,._ — \‘w.. )
|10 ENUEW 1By [EUDEL 295 |IEW (1070 AUE BEINSUE U0 9581803 1O SUGH s _%mm DU 'CLES '005M ™ ! \! : 4
IENLEWY Yl 211530100 235 "BIUEINSLI 21500 [BUGHD Yliv JUBs 'mew palolsiBal 10) dgn'szg 31 sjgeded AlUWapU) WRWi¥EL f Lt o
ayj .oc%e 8¢ BSIQUBLDIRU ([BIY 55840 U0 8eded £juwspu) WNWxeLw &y} '8aualinoe Jad aeaaoss Jo & 0} 125(gns AL B kit
sz 13 %\o,c.omw S SILEINELI LUGIDNISLOIB) JUSWNIOfN 1y $594dxT 18puUn SJusWINICeD 8|3e{obaduodl 1o UGHINNSLaDa] AU < : S0 S0 1B Pesialsy 18pUBS AQ p1sN
1oy ajqeded ALuspUl WKW 8Y ) - IFwW p5I215153) [ELOGELISIUF UE JISRLUGR (B LD pasnbel 5| anien jO LOHEIRLOR |1y 21| faadojdug Buinsaay jo susen) 18 1o1SBUASOY 53081y |0 lagquinp Jelo] S3081 J0 JagLuNL [B10 |
A
- - £l
2k
) b
_— - D—
. 6
8
- N.
_— m .
_. — — ——— i e -
i - _ ¥
: ! £
05861 3Q UoiBuILAL
_ 86chl x0d Od
wN ‘SN uegaseyy | z
B1ZSL Vd Ubingsyid
oAy ,/ 9gp Dpig s1addoy| gov L
SIgY B DIagHISAA _CME:m.{, Q4o
YN VSN jueg asey) b
. HEST T 0 VUMV [N PR _. ~.
SPBWSY | aay | sy | say ana i anep | (sl o abreys . o . Jaguunpy
b ; B = & obrjso asal an 2115 '9I559 [¢] aul
2a4 pQ1sy | H'S | 0S| WY | #pusgang m_sm,m ® ___uw BuilpLE]) 4 180 m PPY S24J0 1894 pUE 13248 PRY JO BLIEN spouy 1
T jdiasey jo w__mwo. PUE MIELSOAL 9oueinsyy |ejsod 505____...__., ] jlely ssadx] O pEed ] m___mEO BIpNY N]1Y
. B0UBINSL| €SO WA [ '8 PapIossy LWl ]
g gy} yo $81doo [BUC|IPpE . f
10§ 10 BUINBW jo SR80 e mm_mum.._mmm d oo%m_mm_%_.m_u_m_.z aso 0 moaw@ FN TUHH AYHIHD
se paNss| i siay dwe)s Xy 10} jo0|q sleldoxide 3oay) 10) Jdi82ay WiMiaY | § pasnsu [ 00Z 31INS ‘AY0od LS3HITO0M LIt 18pUBS O
'0°d '§3DI440 MY NIUAN SS3IpPY

palaisibay 7 N IITI= T



SHERIFF S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA <OUNTY

James D, Arter

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
F NK, N.A.
Ut;rON BANK. NA Case Number
' 2011CV174

DAVID C EDWARDS (et al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/23/2012  10:23 AM - DEPUTY JOSEPH DEVANEY, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: DAVID C EDWARDS AT 1209 MAIN STREET APT 1, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

L, WS S oty

JOSEPH DEVANEY, DEPUTY/_,,--"

-

S0 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

February 24, 2012

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this g nE s
FEBRUARY . 2012 ,/&L\J\j\{vf%w\ G

24TH day of
>
Plaintiff Attomey: UDREN L AW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAE‘S,;JHERRV HILL, N‘u)aom




03/07/2012  16:00 NORTHUMBERLAM"~ "TY SHERIFFS OFFI FAX)5709884456 P.002/0G2

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY

Chad A Relner & 3

Tony Matulewicz, Esg
Sheriff :

Solicitor

Randy Coa
Chief Deputy

FUl\;:lON BANK Case Number

VICKI L. EDWARDS 11 CV 0174

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/28/2012 03:3C PM - DEPUTY DANIEL ZETTELMOYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) NOTICE OF SHERIFF
SALE OF REAL PROPERTY FROM COLUMBIA COUNTY BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE
COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: VICKI L
EDWARDS AT 217 WATER STREET, NORTHUMBERLAND, PA 17857,

S0 ANSWERS,

March 07, 2012 CHAD A REINER, SHERIFF

Cgid subsceribed beatora

CIL

| « '7//1- cey of "7 % ek
} \.}’} 2—
)~

ég %# LD TARY

< kan Jdan, 2014

R

B oo

el CounbySuin Sherill, Totaasofl,



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FUt;F_ON BANK, N.A. Case Number

DAVID C EDWARDS (et al.) 2011CV174

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: : Warrant

dIHSNAOL 110235

Notes:

Served:

Name:  |SCOTT TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

PLLADLLOZ

Primary 350 TENNY STREET ¢ Adultin

Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

Phone:  DpoB: | Relation: C’/m- ff/mr/ a6
Atternate [~ T Dete _
Address: ;

Phone: Deputy:

‘UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

$18.1 ¥d "DdNGSWOO0Ta ‘L3341S ANN31 0S¢

e R e o L
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N A.
Vs,  NA Case Number

DAVID C EDWARDS (et al ) 2011CV174

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ANVdNO20

Zone:

Manner:

Warrant

Noftes: PLAINTIFF NOT!CE OF SHERIF

Name: ‘OCCUPANT Served: Personally Adultln Charge(Eosted :' Other

YLLADLLOZ

Primary 218 MADRIS AVENGE ST LT Adaltln | e e e L ;
Address: EBLOOI’&‘ISBURG PA 17815 Charge: .
Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate ______________________ N, Dot :
Address: : ("(? 30
Phone: Deputy:

Date: 2/:3[,:{ 3
Time: C'; 9, ‘;},

Mileage:

Deputy: £ _.(fq,//

S181 Vd '9ANGSWO019 ‘INNIAY QIHaYW 612

NALC - fdse pPPaARs 72 AE VAOATED 0 FURMATYRE /518 1 &

1
2.
3
4.
5
6
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

311 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Fulton Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff { CIVIL DIVISION
V. : Columbia County

{ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

David C. Edwards I NO. 2011 CV 174
Vicki L. Edwards : g . N
Defendant (s} KROLE L EFD Ay

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Fulton Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren Law
Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning
the real property located at: 219 Madrid Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA
17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

David C. Edwards 1209 Main Street #1
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Vicki L. Edwards 217 Water Street
Northumberland, PA 17857

2. Name and address of Defendant (s} in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Chase Bank USA, Na 3700 Wiseman Blvd., San Antonioc, TX
78251



’e
4 HSBC Bank Neveda, NA
7

s FIA Card Services NA

3

Chase Bank USA NA,

1111 Town Center Dr., Lasg Vegas, NV
89193

655 Papermill Road, Newark, DE
18711

P.O. Box 15298, Wilmington, DE
12850

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record:
Name

Fulton Bank, N.A.

FNB Bank, N&

5. Name and address of every
on the property:
Name

None

6. Name and address of every
interest in the property and
the sale:

Name

Columbia County Tax
Claim Bureau

Deomestic Relations Section

Commonwealth of pa,
Department of Revenue

Addresgssg

P.O. Box 4887
Lancaster, PA 17604

37 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815

other person who has any record lien

Address

other person who has any record
whose interest may be affected by

Address

P.0O Box 380, Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

P.0. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address
Tenants/Occupants 219 Madrid Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA
17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my information and belief. T understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
UDRE LAW OFFICES ﬁ%iiilj

Attorneys for Plaintiff

DATED: February 9, 2012

Sherri ) Braunstein, Esquire
PA ID 90675



Document Receipt

Trans # 15257 Carrier { service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

2/22/2012

8171924291001000012740
24ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 15255 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 212212012

Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking # 9171824291001000012733
DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref#: 24ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 15254 Carrier { service: POST 2PM 21222012
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000012726
PO BOX B016
Doc Ref #: 24ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 15252 Carrier / service; POST 2PM 2222012
Ship to: SBA
U.5. Small Business Administraticn PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 917192429100100001271¢9

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 24ED2012

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 18250 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 15250
FIA CARD SERVICES NA
655 PAPERMILL ROAD

NEWARK DE 19711

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

2/22{2012

9171824291001000012702

24ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 15248 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 212212012
Ship to: 15248
HSBC BANK NEVADA, NA
1111 TOWN CENTER DR Tracking #: 9171924291001000012696
Doc Ref #: 24ED2012

LAS VEGAS NV 89193



Document Receipt

Trans # 15246 Carrier f service;

Ship to: 15248
CHASE BANK USA, NA
3700 WISEMAN BLVD

SAN ANTONIO TX 78251

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

212212012

9171924281001000012689

24ED2012



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV174

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 09, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Northeast corner of the intersection of Creveling Avenue a/k/a Madrid Street and an alley, alk/a
Snyder Avenue;, THENCE along the eastern edge of Creveling Avenue (Madrid Street), North 24 degrees 30 minutes West, 114.81
feet to a pin; THENCE along lands of William Schweinle, North 64 degrees 45 mirutes East, 101,55 feet to an iron pin; THENCE
along same, South 24 degrees 30 minutes East, 114.81 feet to a pin an the northern sedge of said alley; THENCE along the
northern edge of alley, otherwise known as Snyder Avenue, South 64 degrees 45 minutes. West 101.55 feet to an iron pin, the
place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 11,657.35 square feet,

This description is in accordance with the draft of survey prepared by T. Bryce James, R.5 ., dated September 17, 1958 and revised
March 31, 1875,

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, "TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF
SUPPCORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS
OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND, IN THAT CONNECTION,
DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN
SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSICN OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY AMY LEGAL RIGHTS OR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

BEING the same premises which David C. Edwards ind Vicki L. Edwards, husband and wife, by their deed dated November 22,
2005 and about to be recorded simultanesusly herewith, granted and conveyed unto David C. Edwards and Vicki L. Edwards,
husband and wife.

BEING KNOWN AS: 219 Madrid Avenue; Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NO.: 31-3C1-073

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID C. EDWARDS AND VICKI L. EDWARDS, HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED
FROM DAVID C. EDWARDS AND VICKI L. EDWARDS, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 11/22/2005 RECORDED 11/28/2005
INSTRUMENT NUMBER 2005129863.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 219 MADRID AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPIl / TAX PARCEIL. NUMBER: 31-3C1-073

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DAVID C EDWARDS, VICKI L. EDWARDS in suit of
FULTON BANK, N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%} percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight(8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERICD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defauiting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintitf, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S . = - Case No. 2011CV174 Page 2 of 2

Att for the Plaintiff: .
UDREN LAW OFFIGES. PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

I e fetaosnil Loy



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
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ED # }f‘;" “J' -

DATE RECEIVED Y S B
DOCKET AND INDEX .. & -4

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION S
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE s

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
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**TF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
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POSTING DATE o o 1
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD
NI MANAGING ATTORNE¥ SUTTE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669. 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669. 5399

CFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

February 9%, 2012

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Fulton Bank, N.A.
Vs,
David C. Edwards
Vicki L. Edwards
Columbia County, CCP No. 2011 CV 174

Please be informed that our office will be using amn outside
servicer to serve the defendant({sg) Vicki L. Edwards with the
enclosed Notice of Bheriff gale. When service hag been

successfully completed our office will file the proof of service.

Thank vou,

s

E iAaT»ﬁ’mmbd

reclosure Specialist



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

Fulton Bank, N.A.
Plaintiff
V.

ORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2 3

David C. Edwards
Vicki L. Edwards
Defendant (s}

0. 2011 CV 174

éiﬂﬂéi-—ﬂfﬁ)"@lq

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: David C. Edwards
1209 Main Street #1
Eloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 219 Madrid Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA
17815 is scheduled to be so0ld at the Sheriff's Sale on ,
at in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA , to
enforce the court judgment of $142,891.67, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE CF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TC PREVENT THIS SHERTIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if vou pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you mugt pay, vou may call: {856) 669-5400,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact

one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. ({See notice on
page two on how to cobtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-
5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through enly if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find cut if this has happened, you may call
856-665-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the pProperty until the full amocunt
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
Lime, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled toc a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for vour house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, 1if vyou act immediately after the sale.

YOU EHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNCT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THEE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELF.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 Easgt 5th Street
Blcomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
B70-7B4-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-669-5400
pleadings@udren. com

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Fulton Bank, N.A.

Plaintirff
v,
David C. #Fdwards
Vicki L. Edwards

Defendant ()

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
! CIVIL DIVISTON
: Columbia County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2011 CV 174
ACIA - ED -3y

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY :

To satisiy the judgment,
matter,

described property:

you are directed to levy upon and sell the

interest and costs in the above

following

219 Madrid Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due

Interest From 06/26/2011

to Date of 8ale

$142,891 .67

Ongoing Per Diem of £23.32
to actual date of s5le including if sale is

held at a

(Costs to

By(:{fﬁ&ki

later date

be addsd)

5

-y ifpthonotary
5 . CA oot

T | L
Date %QLMW{QFIj q;{ﬁéﬂ;aﬂ
o

Clerk
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 15t Monday in 2016




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PEN NSYLVANIA

IN RE: | CHAPTER 13

David C. Edwards a/k/a David Charles

Edwards { CASE NO. 5:11-04807-RNO
Debtor(s) ;

Fulton Bank, N.A.
Movant,

VES.

David C. Edwards a/k‘a David Charles
Edwards :
Debior(s) / Respondent(s).
and
Charles J. DeHart, 171,
Trustec / Respondent.

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY

Upon consideration of the motion of Fulton Bank, N.A. for Relief from the Automatic Stay,

it is hereby
ORDERED AND DECREED THAT: The Automatic Stay of all proceedings, as provided
under 11 US.C. §362, is modified with respect to premiscs:
219 Madrid Ave,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

as to allow the Movant to foreclose on its meorigage and allow the purchaser of said premises at
Sheriff's Sale (or purchaser's assignec) to take any legal action for enforcement of is right to
possession of said premises; and it is further

ORDERED THAT: The rclief granted by this order shall survive the conversion of this
bankrupicy case to a case under any othcr Chapter of the Bankruptcy Cede.

Dated: October 12, 2011

By the Court,

e I
Fett W Crw x
Robes N Gpal 1 Bamirantos Sudype

[ERY ]

Case 5:11-bk-04807-RNO  Doc 34 Filed 10/12/11  Entered 10/13/11 07:54:46 Desc
Main Document  Page 1 of 1



Notice Recipients

District/Off: 0314-5 User: BStanchak Date Created: 10/13/2011
Case: 5:11- bk—04807-RNO Form ID: pdfoné Total: 4

Recipients of Natice of Electronic Filing:

ust United States Trusleg ustpregiont3.ha.ecfigiusdoi.gov
It Charles I. DelTan, 111 {Trusiee} deharistaffi@pamd] 3trustee.com
aty Michacl P. Gregorowicz Michach@columbiacounly]aw.cum
TOTAL: 3
Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Cenfer):
db David C Edwards 1209 Main Streel Apt 1 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TOTAL: |

Case 5:11-bk-04807-RNO  Doc 34-1 Filed 10/12/11  Entered 10/13/11 07:54:46 Desc
PDF All Ptys and Others: Notice Recipients Page 1 of 1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Fulton Bank, N.A.
Plaintiff
v,

David C. Edwards
Vicki L. Edwards
Defendant (s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

{ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
i Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

i NO. 2011 CV 174

AOLD ~ B - JARNY

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
A In Assumpsit (Contract)
B. In Trespase (Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the
property being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.
IT. The Defendant{s) cwn the property being exposed to sale as:
AL An individual
X B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D. & partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation

ITI. The Defendant{s) is {are)}:

X _A. Regident in the Commonwealth of Penngylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
. If more than one Defendant and either & or B above is not

applicable, state which Defendant is resident of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylivania.

Regident:

UDR

LAW OFFICES, P.

BY
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Sherrr' 1 Bra A ;
' unstein, Esqui
PA ID 90575 quire



Fax: Feb 22 2012 02:54pm  POOY /001

UDREN LaAW COFFICER, F.C. ' ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
ill WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 2040
CEEERY HILL, WJ 0B003-3620

856-482-5900

Fulton Bank, N.A. ! COURT OF COMMON DLEAS
P.C. Box 4887 ! CTVIL DIVISION
Lancaster, PA 17604 i Columbia County

Dlaintifs :
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

v,
gavid C. Edwards : e
icki L. Edwards _ i NO. Vv
218 Madrid Avenue é o) /74
Blioomsburg, PR 17815 i
Defendant {&)

AFFIDAVIT OF NCN-MYLITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 785

THE UNDERSIGNED states, upon information and belief, that the above
Defendant{s) are not in the Militzyxy or Naval Service of ths United
States of America cor its Allies as defined in the Socldiers and
Sailoxs Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended, and that the age and
last known wesidences and employment of each Defendant are as
follows:

Defendant: David C. EREdwards
Lae: Ovar 18

Residence: As captioned abgove
Empiroyment : Unknown

Defendant: Vicki L. Edwards
Age: Qver 18

Reglidenca: a3 captioned above
Employment: Unknown

This statement is made subject to the penalries of 18 Pa.C.S. §4%04
relaring to unsworn falsification to aunthorities.

Namé:'£?§%§ﬂw&ﬁé}§%u£
Tivtle: Jo
Compeny: Tulton Bank, W.A.

e e kS my re e e b ea e e



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Fulton Bank, N.A. { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff { CIVIL DIVISION
V. : Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

David C. Edwards INO. 2011 CV 174
Vicki L. Edwards i . - _
Defendant (s) : £§t>hg“‘1tﬁ'u§q

CERTIVFICATE
I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the

above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

{ X} Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

( ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDRE W OFFI{ES, P.C.
BY: [ /6074142f35625§5é2;;

Attbrheys for Plaintiff

Sherri ). Braunstein, Esquire
PA ID 90675



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROQOAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Fulton Bank, N.A.
Plaintiff
V.

David C. rdwards
Vicki L. Edwards
Defendant {(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

{ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
{ CIVIL DIVISION
EColumbia County

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ENO. 2011 CV 174

élcng;_éinm,gq

CERTIFICATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because it ig-

{ ] An FHA insured mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant
( X ) ACt 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ } Over 24 months delinquent.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.3. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

TUDEE AW OFFT ES, P.C.}

Attbrieys fot Plaintiff

Sherri J. Braunstein, Esquire
PA ID 90675



UDEREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST RCAD, SUITE 200

CHEREY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pPleadings@udren.com

Fulton Bank, N.A. ! COURT OF COMMON DLEAS

Plaintiff 1 CIVIL DIVISION
V. ! Columbia County

f MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

David C. Edwards i NO. 2011 CV 174
Vicki L. Edwards : o -
Defendant (s} O - ED -AN

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Fulton Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren Law
Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning
the real property located at: 219 Madrid Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA
17815

1. Name and address cof Owner({s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

David C. Edwards 1209 Main Street #1
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Vicki L. Edwards 217 Water Street
Northumberland, Pa 17857

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Chase Bank USA, N& 3700 Wiseman Blvd., San ZAntonio, TX
78251



HSBC Bank Neveda, Na 1111 Town Center Dr., Las Vegas, NV

89193

FIZA Card Services NA 655 Papermill Road, Newark, DE
19711

Chase Bank USA N&, P.0. Box 15298, Wilmington, DE
19850

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:
Name Address

Fulton Bank, N.&. P.O. Box 4887
Lancaster, PA 17604

FNB Bank, NA 37 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815

>. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Rame Address

Columbia County Tax P.O Box 380, Blcomsburg, PA 17815
Claim Buresau

Domestic Relations Section P.C. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pa, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230

Department of Rewvenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address
Tenants/Occupants 219 Madrid Avenue, Bloomsburg, PAa
17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are trus and
correct to the best of my information and belief. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa.C.S. gec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
UDRE LAW OFFICES, P.C
BY%WM/@ i

e

Attofheys for Plaintifr

DATED: February 9, 2012

Sherri ) Eraunstein, Esquire
PA ID 90675



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-665-5400

pleadings®udren.conm

Fulton Bank, N.A. { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff { CIVIL DIVISION
V. : Columbia County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

David C. Bdwards INO. 2011 CV 174
Vicki L. Edwards i ~ . o N
Defendant (s) : 5§L5‘9~~Eit>"-9“i

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Fulton Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above acticon, by its
undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren Law
Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning
the real property located at: 219 Madrid Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA
17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner (g)
Name Address

David C. Edwards 1209 Main Street #1
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Vicki L. Edwards 217 Water Street
Northumberland, P2 17857

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment :
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real Property to be sold:

Name Address

Chase Bank USA, NA 3700 Wiseman Blvd., San Anteonio, TX
78251



HSBC Bank Neveda, NaA 1111 Town Center Dr., Las Vegas, NV

89193

FIA Card Services NA 655 Papermill Road, Newark, DE
18711

Chase Bank Usa Nn, P.0. Box 15298, Wilmington, DF
18850

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:
Name Addregs

Fulton Bank, N.A. P.O. Box 4887
Lancasgter, PA 17604

FNB Bank, N 37 Wegst Main Street, Bloomsburg, P&
17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any reccord lien
on the property:
Name Address

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.O Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section P.0O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Rewvenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230



7. Name and address of gvery other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the gale:

Name Address
Tenants/Occupants 219 Madrid aAvenue, Bloomsburg, pa
17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are tyue and
correct to the best of my information and belief. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
UDR%FFI CES, P.C
BY: /72( | R

AttoTheys for Plaintiff

DATED: February 9, 2012

Sherri } Braunstem, Esquire
PA ID 90675



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK J. UDREN, ESOUIRE
NIMANAGING ATTORNETV 111 WO;éggggggROAD

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY G8003-3620
856. 669 . 5400
TiNd MARIE RICH FAX: B56. 669. 3399

OFFICE ADAINISTR A TOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

February 9, 2012

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

Re: Fulton Bank, N.A.
vs.
David C. Edwards
Vicki L. Edwards
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2011 Cv 174

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant (s), David C. Edwards at 1209 Main Street
#1, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 219 Madrid
Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17813,

e

rneys for Plaintiff

Sherri 7. Braunstein, Esquire
PA ID 90675



ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of tand situate in the Township of Scott, County of
Celumbiz and State of Pennsyivanin, bounded and described as follows, 10 wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Northaast comer of the intersection of Crevefing
Avenue ak/a Madrd Sireet and an alley, a/k/e Snyder Avenue; THENCE along the
eastern edge of Creveling Avenue (Madrid Streer), North 24 degrees 30 minutes West,
114.81 feet to a pin; THENCE along lands of William Schweinle, North 64 degrees 45
minutss East, 101.55 fees to an iron pin; THENCE along same, South 24 degrees 30
minutes East, 114,81 fee: to a pin on the rorthern sedge of said aliey; THENCE along the
northern edge of alley, otherwise known as Styder Avenue, South 64 degrees 45 minutes
Wesi 101.55 feet to an iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 11.,657.35 square feet.

This description fs in accordance with the draft of survey prepared by T. Bryee James,
R.S., dated September 17, 1958 and revised March 31, 1975,

THIS BOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR
INSURE THE TiTLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT,OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATE
THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OK REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE
OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL
RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND), IN THAT CONNECTION,
DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND, THE INCLUSION
GF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL
RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEFTED OR
RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. :

BEING the same premises which David C. Edwards and Vicls L. EBdwards, hushand and
wifs, by their deed dated Novembear 22, 2005 and abaut to be recortied simultanecusiy
herewith, granted and conveyed unitc David C, Edwards and Vicld L. Edwards, hushand

and wifs,
BETNG EKENOWN AS: 219 Madrid Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
PROPERTY ID NO.: 31-3C1L-073

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID C. EDWARDS AND VICEI L.
EDWARDS, HUSBEND AND WIFE BY DEED FROM DAVID <. EDWARDS AND VICKI
L. EDWARDS, HUSBAND LND WIFE DATED 11/22/2005 RECORDED 11/28/2005
INSTRUMENT NUMBER 2005129263,



ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Scot, County of
Columiiz and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, 10 wit:

BEGINNING at an iton pin on the Northeast comer of the tntersection of Creveling
Avenue a/k/a Madrid Street and an alizy. a/lv'a Snyder Avenuc; THENCE alonp the
eastern edge of Creveling Avenus {Madnd Street), North 24 degress 30 minutes West,
114.81 feet {0 a pin; THENCE along lands of William Schweinle, North 64 degrees 45
mirues East, 161,55 fees to an jron pin; THENCE aiong same, South 24 deorees 30
minutes Bast, 114.81 feet to 4 pin o the northern sedgs of said alley; THENCE aiong the
northern edge of alley, otherwise known as Snyder Avenue, South 64 degrees 45 migutss
West 101.55 feet o an iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 11,657.35 sguare feef,

This description is in zccordance with the draf of survey prepared by T. Bryee James,
R.S., daed September 17, 1938 and revised March 31, 1975,

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR
INSURE THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT:OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH
THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR R_EFERR::.*’,D TO HEREIN, AND THE
OWNER OR OQWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL
RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCE COAL AND, IN THAT CONNECTION,
DAMAGE MAY RESULT TG THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE,
BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCL LISION
GF THIS NOTICE DOES NGT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL
RIGHTS OR ESTATES OQTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR

RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. i

BEING the same premises which David C. Edwards and V icki L. Edwards, hushand and
~wife, by their deed dated Novembar 22, 2005 and =bont o be recordad simultanecusiy
her=with, gramed and conveyed onte David C. Edwards and Vield L. Edwards. husband

&ng wife,”
- BEING EKNOWN 25: ~ 219 Madrid hvenue, Bloomsburg, PR 17815
PROPERTY ID NO.: 31-2C1-073

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID ¢. EDWARDS AND VICHEI L.
EDWARDE, HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED FROM DAVID C. EDWARDE ZND VICKI
L. EDWARDS, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 131/22/2005 RECORDED 11 2B/2005

INSTRUMENT WNUMBER 200512%63.



Fulto nk
con Bank, N.a. : COURT OF COMMON PLERS

P.C. Box 48g7 H
5 c ) tCIVT iv i
Lancaster, PA 17604 EColuEb?;x}*ing
Plaintifs T e
V. MORPTGAGE F ORECLOSURE

\Df_vid C. Edwards g

lcki L. Edwards

219 Madrid avenue NO. 2011 Cv 17¢

Bloomsburg, Pn 17815
Defendant (g}

ACIA-ED -2y

LTI PRI TS I 7]

Waiver of Waichman

i, Attorney , do hereby state that any Deputy Shenff or Sheriff ]c.vyin gupen
br'attaoﬁing any property under the wrii issued in the above-captioned matter may lc-ave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in po_sseséion, after ngtifving
such person of s_uch levy or attachment, wi.thogt liability of t’r_z_e part of suﬁh Deputy

Sheriff or Skeriff 1o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such

property before the Sherifis sale thereof.
Attorney for Plaintiff

Daunc/i

sherrj ). Brauﬁs ;
tefn, Esquir
PA ID 90675 quire




Fulc < :
é.a-ogoiazgé7N.A. ES?UET CF COMMON PLERS
Lancaster, »a 17604 gCoizéb?ivg;%OE
Plzintiff " S
V. MORTGACE FORECLOSURE
ngi@ C. Edwszrds
Vicki L. Edwards
<19 Madrid Awvenue
Bloomsburg, pa 17815 : N
Defendans (g) ACIA-E™ -

NO., 2011 CV 174

AL LT L T TR T TR T TP

Waiver of Watchman

I, Attorney , do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff ievving upon
or atta,chip.g azny prop ety under the writ issu;e,d in the aboﬁc-captioned matter may lf:.ave
same without & waichmar, in custqd}f of whomever is found in po.sgession, after ngtifying
suck persor: of such levy or attachment, wit.hom lability of ﬂ;a part of such Deputy

in for any ioss, destrustion or remova) of any such

Sheriff or Skeriff to any plaintiff herein

property betore the Sheriff’s sale thereof.
_A?m)ncy for Plainsiff
St /A au
= f

sherri 3. Braunste;
em, Esqui
PA ID 90675 quire
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